
SMT. KAPILA KHANDVALA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

Santacruz (west) 

 

Planner for the Academic Year 2020 – 2021 

 

August 1 Sat Bakr Id 

August 2 Sun  

August 3 Mon Rakshabandhan 

August 4 Tue  

August 5 Wed  

August 6 Thur Ph.D. Open Viva of Ph.D. student 

August 7 Fri  

August 8 Sat Yoga Day 1 ( 4-5) 

August 9 Sun  

August 10 Mon Yoga Day 2 ( 5-6)  Workshop on ‘Stress Management through 

Mindfulness and Meditation’ By Dr. Subbalakshmi Kumar (11-1) 

August 11 Tue Webinar on ‘Re-orienting Internship Practice: Understanding School 

Experiences of Covid-19’ (3-5) 

August 12 Wed Yoga Day 3 & 4 ( 5-7) 

August 13 Thur Yoga Day 5 ( 5-6) 

Effective Communication Skills (VB) 

August 14 Fri Yoga Day 6 ( 5-6) 

August 15 Sat Independence Day 

August 16 Sun Parsi New Year 

August 17 Mon Session 1 on ‘Use of Tools for Online Teaching’ by K. Saravanan  

(11- 1) 

Yoga Day 7 (5-7) 

August 18 Tue Basic Graphology (11-1) 

Guest lecture by Pinaaz Bamanbehram (alumni) on 'Managing 

Online Classrooms' (4- 5) 

Yoga Day 8 ( 5-6) 

August 19 Wed Session 2 on ‘Use of Tools for Online Teaching’ by K. Saravanan 

(11-1) 

Demonstration of online teaching by alumni Sehal Gada  (4- 5) 

Yoga Day 9 ( 5-6) 

JI and MD in FDP on UHV 

August 20 Thur Yoga Day 10 ( 5-6) 

JI and MD in FDP on UHV 

August 21 Fri Online Teaching - Demo lesson by Alumni Stacy Vaz (4-5) 

JI and MD in FDP on UHV 



August 22 Sat Ganesh Chaturthi 

JI and MD in FDP on UHV 

August 23 Sun JI and MD in FDP on UHV 

August 24 Mon  

August 25 Tue  

August 26 Wed  

August 27 Thur Lesson Guidance (4-6) 

August 28 Fri Lesson Guidance (4-6) 

August 29 Sat Internship Instructions (5-6) 

 

August 30 Sun Muharram 

August 31 Mon INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 1 Tue Anant Chaturdashi 

Sept. 2 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 3 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 4 Fri INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 5 Sat Teacher’s Day 

Sept. 6 Sun  

Sept. 7 Mon INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 8 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 9 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 10 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 11 Fri INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 12 Sat  

Sept. 13 Sun   

Sept. 14 Mon INTERNSHIP + Hindi Divas Celebration 

Sept. 15 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 16 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 17 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 18 Fri INTERNSHIP 



Sept. 19 Sat Documentary Screening (11-1) 

IDF (4-6) 

Sept. 20 Sun   

Sept. 21 Mon INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 22 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 23 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 24 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 25 Fri INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 26 Sat EXTENSION WORK WITH IDF 

Sept. 27 Sun  

Sept. 28 Mon INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 29 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Sept. 30 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Oct. 1 Thur INTERNSHIP Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am 

Oct. 2 Fri Gandhi Jayanti 

Oct. 3 Sat INTERNSHIP Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am 

Oct. 4 Sun  

Oct. 5 Mon Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am; Lectures 

Oct. 6 Tue Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am; Lectures 

Oct. 7 Wed Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am; Lectures 

Oct. 8 Thur Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am; Lectures 

Oct. 9 Fri Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11 am; Lectures 

Oct. 10 Sat EXTENSION WORK WITH IDF 

Oct. 11 Sun  

Oct. 12 Mon Buniyaadi Shiksha Saptah - 10.30 am to 11.15 am- Showcasing  

Lectures 

Oct. 13 Tue Lectures 

PTM 



Oct. 14 Wed Lectures 

Oct. 15 Thur Lectures 

Oct. 16 Fri Lectures, Study Session by Dr. Gopal Midha 7-8.30pm 

Oct. 17 Sat Lectures 

Oct. 18 Sun  

Oct. 19 Mon INTERNSHIP - Orientation to Experiential Lessons (11-1)(MD) 

Identification of topics for Experiential Lessons in HSG (4-6) 

Oct. 20 Tue INTERNSHIP - Clarification of doubts wrt Experiential lessons (11-

1) 

Guidance for Experiential Lessons (4-6) 

SY Tutorial 1 

Oct. 21 Wed INTERNSHIP Guidance for Experiential Lessons(11- 1) & (4-6) 

Oct. 22 Thur INTERNSHIP- Experiential Lessons in HSGs 

Oct. 23 Fri INTERNSHIP- Experiential Lessons in HSGs 

Study Session by Dr. Gopal Midha 7-8.30pm 

Oct. 24 Sat EXTENSION WORK WITH IDF 

Oct. 25 Sun Dusshera 

Oct. 26 Mon INTERNSHIP - EVALUATION WORKSHOP (11-1) 

Group Work (4-6) 

SY Essay 1 

Oct. 27 Tue INTERNSHIP -Correction of Year Plan and Unit Plan 

SY Tutorial 2 

Oct. 28 Wed INTERNSHIP - EVALUATION WORKSHOP (11-1) 

Group Work (4-6) 

Identification of topics for TBL2 

Oct. 29 Thur Eid-e-Milad 

Oct. 30 Fri INTERNSHIP - Correction of Blue Prints & Making Question Bank 

Orientation to Peer Assessment (4-6) 

Oct. 31 Sat INTERNSHIP - Making of Question Bank 

Guidance for TBL 2 

Nov. 1 Sun  

Nov. 2 Mon INTERNSHIP - Recording & editing of TBL 2 by 10 pm 



SY Essay 2 

Nov. 3 Tue SY Tutorial 3 (Pedagogy) 

Nov. 4 Wed Peer Assessment of TBL 2 in HSGs 

Nov. 5 Thur Online Library Resources for Sem III 

Nov. 6 Fri Cancer awareness session by Kasturi foundation (4-5pm) 

Nov. 7 Sat SY Essay 3(Pedagogy) 

Submission of Internship files 

Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

Nov. 8 Sun  

Nov. 9 Mon Sem-3 Class Test CC4 

Nov. 10 Tue Sem-3 Class Test EC2 

Nov. 11 Wed Sem-3 Class Test IC3 

Nov. 12 Thur Diwali Break 

Nov. 13 Fri Diwali Break 

Nov. 14 Sat Diwali Break 

Nov. 15 Sun Diwali Break 

Nov. 16 Mon Diwali Break 

Nov. 17 Tue Diwali Break 

Nov. 18 Wed Diwali Break 

Nov. 19 Thur Orientation to Israel programme 

Nov. 20 Fri  

Nov. 21 Sat  

Nov. 22 Sun  

Nov. 23 Mon MD Invited to facilitate a guest workshop (update other details soon)  

Nov. 24 Tue Internship feedback 

Critical Friend Approach - GACE 

Nov. 25 Wed Reflection Meet - GACE 

Nov. 26 Thur  Teaching future teachings in schools - GACE 



Nov. 27 Fri  

Nov. 28 Sat Extension Work with IDF 

Nov. 29 Sun  

Nov. 30 Mon Guru Nanak Jayanti 

Dec. 1 Tue  

Dec. 2 Wed  

Dec. 3 Thur IQAC Meeting (External) 4 pm to 5 pm  

Guest Lecture- Enhancing Video Lessons- Mr. Sarvana (4 pm to 6 

pm) 

Dec. 4 Fri  

Dec. 5 Sat  Extension Work with IDF 

Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

Dec. 6 Sun  

Dec. 7 Mon  

Dec. 8 Tue  

Dec. 9 Wed  

Dec. 10 Thur Peer learning and Practice - Enhancing Video lessons (4 pm to 6 pm) 

Dec. 11 Fri  

Dec. 12 Sat Extension Work with IDF 

Radio Lesson Development 

Dec. 13 Sun  

Dec. 14 Mon  

Dec. 15 Tue  

Dec. 16 Wed  

Dec. 17 Thur  

Dec. 18 Fri  Knowledge and the PhD - Session for PhD research scholars by Mr. 

Anay Nanglia, Oxford University - 4.00 pm to 5.30 pm 

Dec. 19 Sat  Sem 3 Exams - CC4 

Dec. 20 Sun  



Dec. 21 Mon Sem 3 Exams - EC2 

Dec. 22 Tue  

Dec. 23 Wed Sem 3 Exams - IC3 

Dec. 24 Thur Christmas Celebration 11am to 12 noon 

Dec. 25 Fri Christmas 

Dec. 26 Sat  

Dec. 27 Sun  

Dec. 28 Mon  

Dec. 29 Tue  

Dec. 30 Wed  

Dec. 31 Thur  

Jan. 1 Fri New Year 

Jan. 2 Sat Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

Jan. 3 Sun  

Jan. 4 Mon Pedagogy 2 (Pedagogical Analysis) 2 lectures for each combination 

Jan. 5 Tue Pedagogy 2 (LOs) 2 lectures for each combination 

Internship Orientation (1 session) 

Jan. 6 Wed  

Jan. 7 Thur Guest Lecture on “Education for Peace” by Ms. Madhu Jagdish - 

11.00 am to 1 pm. 

Jan. 8 Fri  

Jan. 9 Sat Extension Work 

Jan. 10 Sun  

Jan. 11 Mon Stationery Collection (Full Day) 

Jan. 12 Tue  

Jan. 13 Wed  

Jan. 14 Thur Lesson Guidance (4-6) 

Jan. 15 Fri Lesson Guidance (4-6) 



Jan. 16 Sat Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

Lesson Guidance 

Internship Instructions (1 session) 

Jan. 17 Sun  

Jan. 18 Mon Sem IV INTERNSHIP begins 

Jan. 19 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Orientation to ALM (JI) 

Plan the certificate course - Performing Arts in Education 

Jan. 20 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Jan. 21 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Jan. 22 Fri INTERNSHIP  

Jan. 23 Sat Extension Work 

Jan. 24 Sun  

Jan. 25 Mon INTERNSHIP 

Certificate Course on Use of Performing Arts in Education - 

Workshop on Creativity in Teaching using performing arts (3 pm - 

5.30 pm) 

Jan. 26 Tue Republic Day 

Jan. 27 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Jan. 28 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Jan. 29 Fri INTERNSHIP  

Placement Cell activity- session on how to make a good CV(SG//SZ) 

Jan. 30 Sat Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

Jan. 31 Sun  

Feb. 1  Mon INTERNSHIP 

Placement Cell activity- e- portfolio designing (DS)  

Feb. 2 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Feb. 3 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Feb. 4 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Antarchakshu 2.0 Season 3 workshop (XRCVC) 4.00-6.00 

Feb. 5 Fri INTERNSHIP 



Workshop on Reading without seeing (XRCVC) 4.00-6.00 

Feb. 6 Sat Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

Feb. 7 Sun  

Feb. 8 Mon INTERNSHIP 

Feb. 9 Tue INTERNSHIP 

Orientation to Global Teaching Internships through AIESEC (3-4 

pm) 

 

Feb. 10 Wed INTERNSHIP 

Feb. 11 Thur INTERNSHIP 

Feb. 12 Fri Sem IV INTERNSHIP ends 

Feb. 13 Sat Extension work 

Feb. 14 Sun  

Feb. 15 Mon Internship Feedback (2 sessions) 

Feb. 16 Tue  

Feb. 17 Wed  

Feb. 18 Thur  

Feb. 19 Fri Shivaji Jayanti 

Feb. 20 Sat  

Feb. 21 Sun  

Feb. 22 Mon  

Feb. 23 Tue  

Feb. 24 Wed Tutorial 1 

Scripting for Radio Lessons (2 hrs) (JI & SG) 

Feb. 25 Thur  

Feb. 26 Fri  

Feb. 27 Sat Extension work 

Feb. 28 Sun  



March 1 Mon Essay 1; Tutorial 2; Preparation for Webinar (eall the remaining 

time) 

March 2 Tue Annual Webinar - Transformative Potential of Education - The 

Choices We Make 

March 3 Wed Annual Webinar - Transformative Potential of Education - The 

Choices We Make 

March 4 Thur  

March 5 Fri  

March 6 Sat Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

MA lectures? 

March 7 Sun  

March 8 Mon Women’s Day Celebration 12.40-1.30pm 

March 9 Tue  

March 10 Wed Essay 2 

Tutorial 3 

March 11 Thur Mahashivratri 

March 12 Fri FY Induction Programme (1 session) 

FY Ice breakers (2 sessions) 

March 13 Sat Extension Work   (MGNCRE Lecture on Social 

Entrepreneurship) 

MA lectures 

March 14 Sun  

March 15 Mon SY - Storytelling Workshop with Gerish (Group A) (10-1.30) 

FY  - Orientation to B.Ed Programme, Orientation to College Rules 

and Regulations, AB 1 lectures, orientation to counseling 

March 16 Tue SY - Storytelling Workshop with Gerish (Group B) (10-1.30), 

Tutorial (Extra) 

FYs Interaction with faculty members in small groups 

March 17 Wed SY students welcome FYs 

FY Orientation to Mentoring 

March 18 Thur FY What is teaching? 

SY CAM Workshop (Full Day) Orientation plus Demo (GH), 2 more 

demos, group work 



 Orientation to Anti-Ragging Cell & Women’s Cell, Assembly 

March 19 Fri FY - Library orientation (DS) 

March 20 Sat MA lectures 

March 21 Sun  

March 22 Mon SY Essay 3 

March 23 Tue  

March 24 Wed  

March 25 Thur  

March 26 Fri Language Club Activity (4 - 5.30 pm) 

March 27 Sat Extension Work 

MA lectures 

March 28 Sun  

March 29 Mon Holi 

March 30 Tue S.Y. Class Test-1 CC5 

March 31 Wed S.Y. Class Test-2 EC3 

April 1 Thur S.Y. Class Test-3 IC4  

S. Y. & F.Y. Interaction for Online Sports Meet (11.50 am to 1.30 

pm) 

April 2 Fri Good Friday 

MA Lectures 

April 3 Sat Course on Basics of Cyber Security 

MA lectures 

April 4 Sun  

April 5 Mon S. Y. & F.Y. Data Collection for Online Sports Meet (11.50 am to 

1.30 pm) 

April 6 Tue  

April 7 Wed  

April 8 Thur  

April 9 Fri FY tutorial 1 

S. Y. & F.Y. Instructions for Online Sports Meet (12.40 pm to 1.30 



pm) 

April 10 Sat Extension Work 

MA lectures 

April 11 Sun  

April 12 Mon Annual Sports (On Web Ground) 

April 13 Tue Gudi Padva 

MA Lectures 

April 14 Wed Ambedkar Jayanti 

April 15 Thur Complete SY lectures 

FY Essay 1 

April 16 Fri FY tutorial 2   

Talent Search Program (Online) FY + SY (1 lecture - 50 mins, 

preferably last lecture) 

April 17 Sat MA lectures 

April 18 Sun  

April 19 Mon  

April 20 Tue SY University Exam 

April 21 Wed Ram Navmi 

April 22 Thur FY Essay 2 

SY University Exam 

April 23 Fri FY tutorial 3 

SY University Exam 

April 24 Sat MA lectures 

April 25 Sun Mahavir Jayanti 

April 26 Mon  

April 27 Tue  

April 28 Wed  

April 29 Thur FY Essay 3 

April 30 Fri  



May 1 Sat Maharashtra Day 

May 2 Sun  

May 3 Mon  

May 4 Tue  

May 5 Wed  

May 6 Thur  

May 7 Fri  

May 8 Sat  

May 9 Sun  

May 10 Mon  

May 11 Tue  

May 12 Wed  

May 13 Thur  

May 14 Fri Ramzaan Id 

May 15 Sat  

May 16 Sun  

May 17 Mon  

May 18 Tue  

May 19 Wed  

May 20 Thur  

May 21 Fri  

May 22 Sat  

May 23 Sun  

May 24 Mon  

May 25 Tue  



May 26 Wed Buddha Purnima 

May 27 Thur Semester 1 University Exams 

May 28 Fri Semester 1 University Exams 

May 29 Sat Semester 1 University Exams 

May 30 Sun  

May 31 Mon Prize Distribution 4 pm to 5.30 pm 

June 1- 

June 11 

Tue - 

Fri 
Summer Break 

 

 


